Offering to existing shareholders by way of rights exercise (rights ratio of 

10:6) 

- Expected number of additional shares to be offered: 918,857,914 shares 

- Total par value of the additional shares to be offered: VND 9,188,579,140,000 

- Offering price: VND 12,000 (twelve thousand Vietnamese Dong) per share 

- Total expected proceeds from the offering: VND 11,026,294,968,000 

- Purpose of capital use: Additional capital contribution to VIX Crypto Assets Exchange Joint 

Stock Company and supplementation of capital to enhance proprietary trading capacity and

[...]

Offering to existing shareholders by way of rights exercise (rights ratio 10:6) 

- Expected number of additional shares to be offered: 918,857,914 shares 

- Total par value of additional shares to be offered: VND 9,188,579,140,000 

- Offering price: VND 12,000 (twelve thousand Vietnamese Dong) per share 

- Total expected proceeds from the offering: VND 11,026,294,968,000 

- Use of proceeds: Additional capital contribution to VIX Crypto Assets Exchange Joint Stock 

Company and supplementation of capital to enhance proprietary trading capacity and margin lending